

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C)No(s).18381-18382/2008

SHOHIDULLAH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS. Respondent(s)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 13811 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21610-21611 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) No.20191/2008
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Manita Verma, Adv.
Mr. Pratik Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) Nos.18381-18382/2008

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 have filed counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos.5 to 7 have been served but there is
no appearance.

Petitioner to furnish the fresh address of respondent
No.4 within two weeks and to take fresh steps for issuance of
notice on respondent No.4.
Item No.41 -2-

SLP(C) No.20191/2008

Service is complete.

SLP(C) Nos.21610-21611/2008

Last chance is over for filing counter affidavit by
respondent No.1.

Respondent Nos.3 to 5 have been served but there is
no appearance.

Petitioners to furnish the fresh address of respondent

No.2 within two weeks and to take fresh steps for issuance of notice on respondent No.2. Copies of the SLP are dispensed with.

SLP(C) No.13811/2009

Respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

Respondent Nos.2 and 3 have been served but there is no appearance.

Petitioners to take fresh steps for service of notice on respondent Nos.4 and 5 within two weeks. Copies of the SLP are dispensed with.

List again on 5.11.2009.
(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd