

Service is complete.

SLP(C) Nos.21610-21611/2008

Respondent Nos.4 and 5 have been served but there is no appearance.

No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent No.1 and last chance is already over.

Respondent No.3 to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

Mr. Mithlesh Kumar Singh, Advocate proposes to appear on behalf of respondent Nos.2 and 4 and to file vakalatnama within a week.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.
Item No.47 -3-

SLP(C) No.13811/2009

Respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit within four weeks, as last chance.

Respondent Nos.2 and 3 to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

Await service on respondent Nos.4 and 5.

List again on 18.12.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd