

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M . K G U P T A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18381-
18382/2008

SHOHIDULLAH

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS. Respondent(s)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 13811 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21610-21611 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Manita Verma, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Pijush Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mithilesh Kr. Singh, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.18381-18382/2008

R e s p o n d e n t N o s . 1 t o 3 h a v e f i l e d c o u n t e r a f f i d a v i t .

It is submitted by the learned counsel for
r e s p o n d e n t N o s . 4 t o 6 t h a t v a k a l a t n a m a h a s b e e n f i l e d o n

b e h a l f o f r e s p o n d e n t N o s . 4 t o 6 .

Item No.44

-2-

R e s p o n d e n t N o s . 4 t o 6 t o f i l e c o u n t e r a f f i d a v i t
w i t h i n f o u r w e e k s .

R e s p o n d e n t N o . 7 h a s b e e n s e r v e d b u t t h e r e i s n o
a p p e a r a n c e .

SLP(C) Nos.21610-21611/2008

I t i s s u b m i t t e d b y t h e l e a r n e d c o u n s e l f o r r e s p o n d e n t
N o s . 2 t o 4 t h a t v a k a l a t n a m a h a s b e e n f i l e d a b o u t f i f t e e n d a y s
a g o .

Registry to verify.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Last chance is already over for filing counter affidavit by respondent No.1.

Respondent No.5 has been served but there is no appearance.

SLP(C) No.13811/2009

It is submitted by the learned counsel for respondent Nos. 2 to 4 that vakalatnama has been filed about fifteen days ago.

Registry to verify.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Last chance is already over for filing counter affidavit by respondent No.1.

Item No.44

-3-

Petitioners to take fresh steps for issuance of notice on respondent No.5 within a week by registered post, acknowledgment due.

Copies of the SLP are dispensed with.

List again on 19.2.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd