

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18381-18382/2008

SHOHIDULLAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13811 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21610-21611 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/02/2010      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Ms Manita Verma, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr Pijush K Roy, Adv.

Mr Mithilesh Kr Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 18381-18382/2008

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 have filed counter affidavit.

The learned Advocate, Mr Mithilesh Kumar Singh proposes to appear for respondent Nos. 4 to 6 and submitted that vakalatnama shall be filed during the course of the day.

Counter affidavit to be filed within four weeks.

Respondent No.7 served but there is no appearance.

-2-

Item No.20

SLP(C) NO. 21610-21611/2008

Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 are granted four weeks' time

for filing counter affidavit.

The learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 3 submitted that Vakalatnama shall be filed for respondent Nos. 2 and 4 also within a week.

Counter affidavit to be filed within four weeks.

Respondent no.5 served but there is no appearance.

SLP(C) NO. 13811/2009

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent No.1 and last chance is over.

Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are granted four weeks' time, as last chance, for filing counter affidavit.

Await service on respondent Nos. 4 and 5.

List again on 16.4.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)  
Registrar

hj