

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18381-18382/2008
(From the judgment and order dated 16/11/2007 in FMA No.583/2006 and dated
22/11/2007 in FMA No.583/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SHOHIDULLAH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 20191 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21610-21611 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13811 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 19/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(C) 18381-82/08

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

Mr. Yadunandan Bansal, Adv.

SLP(C) 20191/08 &
21610-21611/08 & rr
in SLP(C)18381-82/08

Mr. Soumitra G. Chaudhuri, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

SLP(C) 13811/09 Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.

Mrs. Kakali Roy, Adv.

Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Manita Verma, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sinha, Adv.

Ms. J. Janani, Adv.

Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matters for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous
day in the month of April, 2014.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)

| COURT MASTER

| | (SAROJ SAINI)

| | COURT MASTER

