

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON : 25.10.2016

COURT NO.: 4

ITEM NO. : 7

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 18381-82, 20191

21610-611 of 2008 & 13811 of 2009

(With prayer for interim -relief)

with

INTERCOUTORY APPLICATION NOS.2-11 OF 2016

(Applications for impleadments in SLP(C) NO.13811/2009)

MD. SHOHIDULLAH ETC. ETC.

..PETITIONERS

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.04.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"List the matters after two weeks, as prayed for."

It is submitted that Mr. Amit Pawan, Advocate for the respondent no.1 has on 20.4.2016/24.5.2016 filed ten applications for impleadments for impleading the applicant as party respondent in the SLP(C) NO.13811 of 2009. The said applications have been registered as I.A. Nos. 2-11. Paper-books of the I.A. Nos.2-11 (applications for impleadments) are being circulated herewith.

Service of notice is complete on all the respondents.

The matters alongwith applications for impleadment are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 24th day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Rauf Rahim, Advocate

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate

Mr. Mithilesh K.Singh, Advocate

Mr. S.K.Sinha, Advocate

Mr. Somnath Mukherje, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ar/or/14-15