

1

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18381-18382/2008
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/11/2007
in FMA No. 583/2006 22/11/2007 in FMA No. 583/2006 passed by the
High Court Of Calcutta)

SHOHIDULLAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 20191/2008
Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 21610-21611/2008
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief and
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13811/2009
(With appln.(s) for impleadment and Office Report)
Date : 09/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

Mr. Soumitra G. Chaudhuri,Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Soumitra G. Chaudhuri,Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

Ms. Shalini Kaul,Adv.

Mr. Amitabrata Roy,Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

2

Ms. Manita Verma,Adv.

Ms. Rina Deb,Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 11 th
January, 2017, on the request of learned
counsel for the parties.

[O.P. SHARMA]

[RAJINDER KAUR]

AR-CUM-PS

COURT MASTER