

ITEM NO.816

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).3040-3041/2017

SHOHIDULLAH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3278/2017 (XVI)

(IA No.115708/2017-VACATING STAY to be listed before Hon'ble Court.)

Date : 29-01-2018 These appeals were MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar, Adv.[Mentioned by]
Ms. Amita Brata Roy, Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv. [AOR]

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the I.A.No.115708/2017 be listed on Monday, the 05th
February 2018 before appropriate Bench as per roster.

(Subhash Chander)
AR-cum-PS

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar