

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3040-3041/2017

SHOHIDULLAH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3042-3043/2017 (XVI)

C.A. No. 3044/2017 (XVI)

C.A. No. 3278/2017 (XVI)

(IA No. 115708/2017 - VACATING STAY)

Date : 09-07-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR
Mr. Vidur Kamra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.
Mrs. Kakali Roy, Adv.
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. S.K. Sinha, AOR
Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

Ms. Shalini Kaul, Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 10th July, 2019.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER