

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3040-3041/2017

SHOHIDULLAH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3044/2017 (XVI)

C.A. No. 3042-3043/2017 (XVI)

C.A. No. 3278/2017 (XVI)

(IA No. 100050/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 115708/2017 - VACATING STAY)

Date : 05-05-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR
Mr. Ali Asghar Rahim, Adv

Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Sinha, AOR

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Amritanshu, Adv.
Mr. Hasan Zubair Waris, Adv.
Mr. Sanchit Singh Rawat, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi, Adv.
Mr. Aakarsh, Adv.

Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR
Mr. Anant, Adv.

Mr. Surjendu Sankar Das, AOR

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.
Ms. Kakali Roy, Adv.
Ms. Indrani Dey, Adv.
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This Court, by an order dated 25.07.2019, adjourned these appeals and directed the same to be listed after three months in view of the reference made on 22.08.2008, pending before the Full Bench of Calcutta High Court. We requested the High Court to expedite the hearing of the matters before the Full Bench and directed the appeals to be listed after three months.

We are informed that Full Bench has not yet been constituted and the reference has not been answered.

We request the High Court to expedite the constitution of a Full Bench for answering the order of reference dated 22.08.2008.

List after three months.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Assistant Registrar