

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).3040-3041/2017

MD. SHOHIDULLAH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3044/2017 (XVI)

C.A. No. 3042-3043/2017 (XVI)

C.A. No. 3278/2017 (XVI)

(IA No. 100050/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 115708/2017 - VACATING STAY)

Date : 02-08-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR  
Mr. Ali Asghar Rahim, Adv.

Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR  
Ms. Urmila Kar Purkayastha, Adv.  
Ms. Srija Choudhury, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep, Adv.  
Mr. Anant, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Surjendu Sankar Das, AOR  
Ms. Annie Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR  
Ms. Urmila Kar Purkayastha, Adv.  
Ms. Srija Choudhury, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep, Adv.  
Mr. Anant, Adv.

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Pritthish Roy, Adv.  
Ms. Kakali Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the appellant states that the Full Bench of High Court of Calcutta is seized of a batch of matters raising a similar issue as has been raised in the present appeals wherein the hearing has been going on. The matters were last listed on 31<sup>st</sup> August, 2022, as per an order passed by the Full Bench on 17<sup>th</sup> August, 2022, copy whereof has been furnished by learned counsel for the appellant.
2. On inquiring as to the current status of the said matters, learned counsel is not in a position to assist us. She seeks time to obtain instructions in this regard.
3. At request, list in the first week of November, 2023.
4. If any decision is taken by the Full Bench, a copy thereof shall be placed on record.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)  
COURT MASTER

(NAND KISHOR)  
COURT MASTER