

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3040-3041/2017

MD. SHOHIDULLAH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3042-3043/2017 (XVI)

C.A. No. 3044/2017 (XVI)

C.A. No. 3278/2017 (XVI)

(IA No. 100050/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 115708/2017 - VACATING STAY)

Date : 01-11-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Appellant(s)/  
110 Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR  
Mr. Ali Asghar Rahim, Adv.  
Ms. Rubeena Rizvi, Adv.

110.1-110.3 Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR  
Ms. Urmila Kar Purkayastha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/  
110.1 Mr. Surjendu Sankar Das, AOR  
Ms. Annie Mittal, Adv.

110.2,110.3 Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

110 Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR  
Ms. Urmila Kar Purkayastha, Adv.

110,110.1-110.3 Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Pritthish Roy, Adv.  
Ms. Kakali Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, AOR

**Ms. Astha Dhawan, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following  
O R D E R**

1. Learned counsel for the respondents states that the Full Bench of the Calcutta High Court has heard arguments on the questions formulated and referred to in the order of this Court dated 25<sup>th</sup> July, 2019 and judgment has been reserved recently. She requests that the matters may be adjourned by eight weeks to await the judgment.
2. List on 24<sup>th</sup> January, 2024.

**(Geeta Ahuja)  
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS**

**(Nand Kishor)  
Court Master (NSH)**